
   

 
www.akinfamily.org  

Parents for Parents Program  
Host Organization and Coordinator Information  

 
County Host Organization Coordinator Name Phone Number Email 
Benton, Franklin, 
Lincoln, Adams, 
Kittitas 

Safe Harbor Lisa Johnson 
 

(509) 581-
0495 

lisajp4p@gmail.com 
 

Chelan, Douglas, 
Okanogan 

Chelan County Superior 
Court 

Briana Hinderer (509) 306-
3151 

Briana.hinderer@co.chelan.w
a.us 
 

Clark, Skamania, 
Klickitat 

XChange Recovery Jammie Havens (360) 831-
7489 
 

jammie@xchangelives.org 

Cowlitz, Wahkiakum Community House Sonja Rokoz  (360) 431-
8831 
 

sonjar@choblv.org  

Grays Harbor, Pacific Grays Harbor CASA 
 

Richard Mitchell (564) 544-
0751 

Richardp4p@outlook.com  

Pierce, Kitsap, 
Clallam, Jefferson, 
Island 

Multicultural Child and 
Family Hope Center 

Leah Legee (253) 750-
7551 

p4ptacoma@gmail.com 
 

Snohomish, Skagit YWCA  Dana Gibson (425) 312-
9068 

dgibson@ywcaworks.org  

Spokane  
 

Forge Liz Buche 
 

(908) 445-
6681 

admin@forge-wa.org  
 

Thurston, Mason, 
Lewis 

Family Education and 
Support Services 

Natalya Kinder (360) 890-
6319 

natalya@familyess.org 
 

Walla Walla, 
Columbia, Asotin, 
Whitman, Garfield  

Akin Walla Walla Family 
Resource Center 

Morgan Packard (509) 529-
2130 

morgan.packard@akinfamily.
org  
 

Whatcom Whatcom County 
Superior Court 

Johni Gibson (360) 778-
5530 

JGibson@co.whatcom.wa.us 
 

King 
 

Institute For Black 
Justice 

Ashlynn Parks 
 
LeAndra Taylor 

(253) 766-
9070 

Ashlynn@instituteforblackjusti
ce.org 
leandra@instituteforblackjusti
ce.org 
 
 

Ferry, Stevens, Pend 
Oreille 

Currently vacant    

Grant Currently Vacant    
San Juan Currently Vacant    
Yakima Currently Vacant    

 

http://www.akinfamily.org/
mailto:lisajp4p@gmail.com
mailto:Briana.hinderer@co.chelan.wa.us
mailto:Briana.hinderer@co.chelan.wa.us
mailto:jammie@xchangelives.org
mailto:sonjar@choblv.org
mailto:Richardp4p@outlook.com
mailto:p4ptacoma@gmail.com
mailto:dgibson@ywcaworks.org
mailto:admin@forge-wa.org
mailto:natalya@familyess.org
mailto:morgan.packard@akinfamily.org
mailto:morgan.packard@akinfamily.org
mailto:JGibson@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:Ashlynn@instituteforblackjustice.org
mailto:Ashlynn@instituteforblackjustice.org
mailto:leandra@instituteforblackjustice.org
mailto:leandra@instituteforblackjustice.org

